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(0.25 to 0.68) W/m? at 340 nm with Daylight Filter
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Certificate No. : L3739-210528

PEEAZEREETE

Taiwan Accreditation Foundation

Certificate of Accreditation

This is to certify that

National Chung Hsing University

Forest Products Inspection Center

145 Xingda Rd., South Dist., Taichung City 402, Taiwan (R.0.C.)

Accreditation Criteria
Accreditation Number
Originally Accredited
Effective Period

Accredited Scope

P1, total 5 pages

is accredited in respect of laboratory

ISO/IEC 17025:2017 ; CNS 17025:2018
3739

October 29, 2020

October 29, 2020 to October 28, 2023

Testing Field, see described in the Appendix

ing-Dhang Lion

Ching-Chang Lien
President, Taiwan Accreditation Foundation
Date - May 28, 2021

The Appendix forms an integral part of this Certificate, which shall be invalid when use without the Appendix
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Taiwan Accreditation Foundation

Accreditation Number : 3739

Laboratory Head : WU,Jyh-Horng

7 21.10 Building Materials

General-purpose pyroligneous acid, General-purpose bamboo vinegar
C027  Specific gravity (Bouy testing method)

Refer to CNS 12450 in house method

Document No.: SOP-C070-02

(0.700 to 1.600)

Approval Signatory: WU, Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

C091 pH value
CNS 6492
(1.0 to 13.0)

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

C128  Acidity

Refer to CNS 14850 in house method
Document No.: SOP-C(070-02
Acidity > 0.03 %

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

V 21.10 Building Materials
General-purpose charcoal, General-purpose bamboo charcoal

C091  pH value

Refer to CNS 698 in house method
Document No.: SOP-C070-02
(1.0to 13.0)

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

P2, total 5 pages

The Appendix forms an integral part of this Certificate, which shall be invalid when use without the Appendix
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C999  Specific surface area

Refer to CNS 14389 in house method
Document No.: SOP-C070-02
asper> 0.01 m%/g

Approval Signatory: WU, Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

C999 Index of refinement (Electrical resistivity)
Refer to CNS 2598 in house method

Document No.: SOP-C070-02

(10" to 107) Q/cm

Approval Signatory: WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

M999  Moisture content (Oven-drying method)
Refer to CNS 5582 in house method
Document No.: SOP-C070-02

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

P 21.10 Building Materials
Preservative-treated wood
C177  Quantitative determination of preservativetreated wood(boron compound)
(ICP/OES)

CNS 14730

BAAC

4.2.4.6.1.1(c)

4.2.4.6.2.1(c)

42.4.63.1(c)

4.2.4.6.4.1(c)

4.2.4.6.5.1(c)

Boric acid:(0.1 to 80) mg/g

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

P3, total 5 pages

The Appendix forms an integral part of this Certificate, which shall be invalid when use without the Appendix
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Certificate No. : L3739-210528

C177 Quantitative determination of preservativetreated wood(copper and zinc

compound)
(ICP/OES)

CNS 14730

Ammoniacal copper quats (ACQ)
4.2.43.1.1(b)

424321

4.2.43.3.1(b)

4.2.4.3.4.1(b)

4.2.43.5.1(b)

Copper naphthenate (NCU), Zinc naphthenate (NZN)
4.2.4.4.1

42442

424431

4.2.4.4.3.2(b)

42.4.4.4.1

4.2.4.4.4.2(b)

4.2.4.4.5.1(b)

424452

Ammoniacal copper quats (ACQ)
Cu0O:(0.1 to 40) mg/g

Copper naphthenate (NCU)
Cu:(0.1 to 40) mg/g

Zinc naphthenate (NZN)
Zn:(0.1 to 40) mg/g

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

P 21.10 Building Materials

Wood and Wood-based composites

M022  Weathering test

ASTM G155

Black Panel Temp.: Light Cycle (35 to 110) °C, Dark cycle (15 to 50) °C
Condensation Temp.: Light Cycle (25 to 65) °C, Dark cycle (16 to 50) °C
Irradiance:

(0.25 to 0.68) W/m? at 340 nm with Daylight Filter

(0.25 to 0.68) W/m? at 340 nm with Extended UV-Q/B Filter

(0.25t0 0.55) W/m? at 340 nm with Window Glass Filter

P4, total 5 pages

The Appendix forms an integral part of this Certificate, which shall be invalid when use without the Appendix
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Certificate No. : L3739-210528

(0.45 to 1.50) W/m? at 420 nm with Window Glass Filter
Approval Signatory: WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang
M045 Calculation of color differences

CNS 10136

CNS 11351

ASTM D2244

(380 to 780) nm

(L*: 0to 100 ~ g*: -500 to 500 ~ b*: -200 to 200)

Approval Signatory:WU,Jyh-Horng; HUNG,Ke-Chang

(Null below)

P5, total 5 pages

The Appendix forms an integral part of this Certificate, which shall be invalid when use without the Appendix
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